

Environmental Information Regulations 2004

Disclosure log entry

Reference

EIR: Pest Control Call-outs & Costs 2017-22

Date sent

28/02/23

Subject

EIR: Pest Control Call-outs & Costs 2017-22

Details of enquiry

1. How many times pest control has been called out by your Trust for EACH year for instances of rodents (rats or mice) for 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.
2. Please provide information on how much was spent per annum on pest control for these call outs for rodents (rats or mice) for 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.

Response sent

1. How many times pest control has been called out by your Trust for EACH year for instances of rodents (rats or mice) for 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.

Call out data for instances of rodents (rats or mice) per year					
2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
3	5	6	7	9	5

2. Please provide information on how much was spent per annum on pest control for these call outs for rodents (rats or mice) for 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.

The Trust does not incur separate costs for call-outs, as these are included in our annual charges of circa £11k per annum for pest control